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A Series in the Psalms
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CONNECT WITH US!
-Download the Pinewood App

-Fill out your Connection Card
-Follow us on Social Media
-Subscribe to the Pinewood Post

Questions? Visit us at the Information Booth in the Grand Hall!
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GET CONNECTED.

-WiFi Network —>
-Watch Sermons

-View Upcoming Events
-Online Giving & More!

DOWNLOAD OUR APP TODAY!
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WORSHIP SERVICE

Welcome & Community News

*Call to Worship Psalms 115:1
*Invocation

*Doxology

*Greeting in the Name of the Lord

*Singing of Psalms, Hymns and Spiritual Songs

Elder Prayer & The Lord’s Prayer

Preaching of God’s Word

Blessed is the Nation

Psalms 33

The Psalter: A Series in the Psalms
Rev. Dr. JD Funyak, Senior Pastor

*Closing Song

*Benediction




Grieving

» Hansen family grieving over the loss of Carolyn Ruth
Hansen on June 28

» Funyak family over the loss of Dayle's sister Shirley on
June 22

Undergoing Treatment or in Recovery

* Lura Fry recovering from aortic valve replacement on 30th

» Lee Simpson, Nori Shiina & Donna Evans fighting cancer

» Mike Rou & Rick Roberts fighting Leukemia

* Pray our church members & regular attendees to remain
free of the Virus

Expectant Mothers

 Pray for our three new expectant mothers and for the
children in their wombs

If you have a pastoral need or concern, please call
Ren Zepp, Pastor of Shepherding and Care at
904-859-2804
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FINANCIAL GIFTS
Fiscal Year July 2019 - June 2020
11572020
Ministry Fund
Last Week's Goal $28,125 LifeChange
Gifts Last Week $22,935 LifeChange {June} 310
Monthly Goal $112,500 LifeChange FYTD $2,493
Month to Date $105.380
Fiscal Year Goal $1.425,000 Other Giving
Fiscal YTD (FYTD) $1,363.772 Other Gifts Last Week 5288
FYTD Goal $1,425,000 Other Gifts FYTD $29,949
FYTD vs Goal (§71,228)
Same Period Last FYTD $1.330.300 Total Giving FYTD $1.386,214
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Pastoral Staff

J.D. Funyak - Senior Pastor

Ren Zepp - Pastor of Shepherding and Care

jd@pinewoodchurch.org; ext. 1500

renzepp@aol.com; ext. 1505

Church & Ministry Staff

Jason Borko - Head of School
Lisa Brown - Children’s Ministry Assistant
Stephanie Burris - Financial Assistant

Amanda Chesney - Director of
Communications and Member Relations

Rick Curtis - Traditional Worship Leader

Jason Henning - Director of Students

Alley Horner - Assistant Director of Worship
Nick Horner - Director of Worship

Amanda Jeffares - Office Administrator
Stephen Maynard - Creative Producer

Deanna Myers - Director of Children’s Ministry
Derek Tinkey - Assistant Director of Students
Vicki Tita - Director of Nursery & Pre-K Ministry

Bill Work - Business Manager

jason.borko@pcaknights.org; ext. 7563

lisa@pinewoodchurch.org; ext. 3519
stephanie@pinewoodchurch.org; ext. 1520

amandachesney@pinewoodchurch.org

wfc941@yahoo.com
jason@pinewoodchurch.org; ext. 1501
alley@pinewoodchurch.org; ext. 4525
nick@pinewoodchurch.org; ext. 4524
amandajeffares@pinewoodchurch.org; 1502
stephen@pinewoodchurch.org ext. 2518
deanna@pinewoodchurch.org; ext. 3521
derek@pinewoodchurch.org; ext. 1512

vicki@pinewoodchurch.org; ext. 3524

bill@pinewoodchurch.org; ext.1503
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